

# St. Peter's Catholic School

# Tuition & Fee Policy for 2022-2023

Actual Per Pupil Yearly Cost \$8,922.42 (2020-2021)

Returning Students K3 through 6<sup>th</sup> Grade Application, Registration & Enrollment will take place through FACTS Family Online (ParentsWeb)

https://factsmgt.com

District Code: spc-sc \$10.00 fee will be assessed per family by FACTS for ParentsWeb

#### Total Non-refundable Student Fees are \$675.00 per student

includes Diocesan Fee, Student Insurance, Consumables, Technology Fee, Art Fee, Yearbook and Capital Improvement Fee

# \$275.00 of the Non-refundable Student Fee is payable upon Registration \$400.00 remaining Non-Refundable Student Fees

will be paid in equal installments through FACTS drafts

Re-registration will take place February 1, 2022, through February 22, 2022 Returning students re-registered after the deadline will incur a \$125.00 late fee

	Tuition Total	Non-refundable Student Fees	12 months beginning July 2022**
Catholic - Parishioner Rates*	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$558.33
Non-Parishioner Rates	\$8,150.00	\$400.00	\$712.50

Additional Students registering from the same family are eligible for a \$500.00 discount per registered child per tuition paid per year.

\*Parishioner Rate granted to Families in good standing with the Basilica of St. Peter or a local Catholic parish with documentation including registered student's baptismal certificate.

\*\*Monthly installments include Tuition and Non-refundable Student Fees balance

# Exceptional Needs Fee \$1,750.00 per recipient

Exceptional Needs fee will be adjusted should the fee exceed the award

Tuition Assistance Applications are available online at <a href="https://factsmgt.com">https://factsmgt.com</a> Families applying for Tuition Assistance must be in good financial standing with the school for consideration. Tuition Assistance application fee is \$35.00.

#### **Tuition Options:**

- Monthly Drafts through the FACTS Tuition Management Program. Payments are budgeted over 12 months, July, 2022 through June, 2023. Payments are automatically drafted from an account or credit card designated by you on the 5<sup>th</sup> or 20<sup>th</sup> of each month. Payments on a credit card will be charged an additional processing fee by FACTS.
- Paid in Full. Tuition Paid in Full by Tuesday, July 12, 2022 by 3:30pm is eligible for a 3% discount. The 3% discount may not apply if other financial assistance or scholarships have been awarded. Families electing to pay in full should select a payment day of the 20<sup>th</sup>.
- **Incidental charges** such as field trips, lost books, etc. will also be billed through FACTS.

## **After School Program:**

Full Time per child \$200.00 per month\*

Part Time per child \$20.00 Daily

Early Dismissal Mondays per child \$ 30.00 Per Early Dismissal Monday

Late pickup Fee \$10 for the first 15 minutes; \$1 per minute additional after the first 15 minutes.

\*Payable 9 months September 2022 through May 2023 (August included in December payment)

## **After School Program Payment Options:**

- Payment for the After School Program may be made directly to the School Office via cash or a check made payable to St. Peter's Catholic School.
- Or through a FACTS draft. The After School Program charges will be drafted monthly along with your tuition/fee draft.

St. Peter's Catholic School reserves the right to adjust this schedule as necessary without notice.

Please retain this schedule for your records.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

# REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION ALL STUDENTS

The following documentation must be on file in the School Office prior to the start of the school year.

Non-refundable Student Registration Fee must be paid upon re-enrollment.

Failure to submit updated documentation, payment of fees and/or tuition payments upon request may result in suspension until the missing documentation, fees and/or tuition is received and accepted.

- Non-refundable Student Registration Fee of \$275.00
- Baptismal Certificate Copy required for Catholic students
- Copy of Birth Certificate
- Original Immunization Record (SC DHEC 2740)
- St. Peter's School will contact student's home parish to verify registration, attendance and support of identified home parish. Family must be in good standing with home parish to receive parishioner rate.
- St. Peter's School will contact transferring student's previous school for records.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Students withdrawing from St. Peter's Catholic School at any time during the First Semester of the school year are required to pay the remaining balance of half of the annual tuition rate. Students withdrawing at any time during the Second Semester of the school year are required to pay the full tuition price. Tuition is not pro-rated based on days attended. Transcripts and records will not be released until the balance is paid in full.

All families are required to establish a FACTS Account FACTS charge is \$47.00 Tuition and Fees subject to change

St. Peter's Catholic School 1035 Hampton Street Columbia, SC 29201 803 252-8285